Kirkby La Thorpe Parish Council

All Kirkby La Thorpe Parish Councillors are hereby summoned to attend and members of the public invited to a meeting of the Parish Council to be held at St Denys' Church, Kirkby La Thorpe on Monday 11th December 2023 at 7.00pm.

The meeting will commence with a public session and the formal meeting immediately following.

6 December 2023 Issued:

Clerk

Dermot Daly

Dermot Daly, Clerk, Kirkby La Thorpe Parish Council

T: 07778 351935 E: clerk.kltpc@gmail.com W: https://kirkby-la-thorpe.parish.lincolnshire.gov.uk	
<u>AGENDA</u>	
(i)	Public Comment.
(ii)	Report from District Councillor Mervyn Head.
(iii)	Report from County Councillor Andrew Key.
	Welcome.
	POLICY & PROCESS
139/23	To receive and agree apologies for absence.
140/23	To acknowledge the resignation of Cllrs Wendy McConnell and Julia Baumber, and acknowledge the subsequent process for filling the Casual Vacancy.
141/23	To receive disclosures of disclosable interests and applications for dispensation from Councillors on matters considered at this meeting.
142/23	To determine which items on the agenda, if any, require the exclusion of public and press. PLANNING
143/23	To discuss any planning applications received since the agenda was issued. (for information only) MEETINGS
144/23	To receive the Minutes of the Ordinary Meeting of the Parish Council on 6th November 2023 for approval.
	FINANCE
145/23	To present the period accounts and sign the bank reconciliation.
146/23	To present and approve the accounts for payment.
147/23	To discuss and agree the budget and precept for 2024-25. NEXT MEETING
148/23	To note further agenda items and arrangements for the next meeting (26th February 2024). Meeting Close